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Dated October 10, 1944 .
ReceivedJanuary 23, 1945.
Granted February 14, 19 45.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

§ RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

a .

§’ A Name of applicant. . Fobert Forsythe Bishop... . ... ... .. Chapter. .Philadelphisa .
§ B Address of applicant. F+Os Box 101, Feasterville, Pennsylvenia . .................
= C  Applicant proposed by. .. VoLter Thomas Kobinson  gme... Howell Lewis Shay ... ...
é D  Adpplication received with check for $ 10.00. ... OB . oo January 23, 1945.
>§ ' E  Adpplication returned for correction............. B el 19 |
é F  Application in due order on. . ... January 26, 1945 .
Z» Record of registration, Form 839, Sent .. (Pa.)dan.23,. .1945. Received.Jonuery 27, 19 45
§ G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

E (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon. ................... .. 19.. ., on 19

E (b) Form SIZ; 30 day extension ending on................ o 19..., 0n 19

% Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . . . .. U ... J anua:ty 26, 19,5 .
% 1 Certiﬁ'ed resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g s xbatsaivliontionsbexdented received on. . ... ... ... ... . i .. January 23, 1 945 .
% J No report from chapter executive committee on. . ......................... . 19

é K  Application sent to The Board of Examiners on. . ........ooooieeeniieei... February 6,19 45.
Ega L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ..................... February 6,19 45,
é - M Adpplicant WaS admitted on. ...l e February 11;19 45.
E» N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter '
g 20 PrOPOSETS O. ... .. eevsveenneaent e araan e e et en e Februery 1419 45,
° O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §. ... ..........

19

returned to applicant on. ... ... ... ... ...l

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Robert Forsythe Bishop

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Philadelphia Chapter.
Date  Februzry 14 19 5. Oasgoencter. G Rolawroa Tm
o Secretary

(a)

[l

<
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APPLICATION N© 3182

7. T declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and 1 do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. T
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

C»IJ.NS]']]L
& \& ORIGINAL
5 % File this original with The Secretary of
ali 5 The American Institute of Architects.
=1l Il
56 N s File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
N s the secretary of the local chapter of The
‘% s c}'? Institute.
Upecat =
The American Institute of Architects = =
e e |
in e g%
=z = =
58 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP & B g2
2O . —~ .
oo E d
9 ’ (=} m
8O z . et b
o E L
2 ~ an
S5 T o =E
L= [ . s
= é I , the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Archrtects;.;
C
o .
[%2] . ) N '
§§ 1. My full name is fo ber? F:r.f//%éa Lrs 40/6 .
Qo : : : ’
= >
> < o .
oL aSaewkshers ) ] am a patvra/ citizen of V. 5 A.
25  matxral or a mat-
5> wralized citizen.
5z . . . . .
52 3. My legal residence is in the City of ‘Foa s 7‘& Y/ ’
o v
= M
g= County of ~ Sechs Stateof /s ma . .
%] .
g¢ _ |
5 g 4 i whetker 4. My address in The Institute records will be
n < dress. '
o Number 20 Box 10/ smcf-
I c
SE
E £ - ‘
<8 City Ee;f&rm//ca . State //gn 'y
g Z 5 ?“;’z{;"‘,’:; 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as arch 7L¢¢7Af
G ©  Arehissct, a seach-
¥ & e a public ofi- .
< g cidhe 6. I desire to be 2 member of the /24, /a e //ﬁ ‘a Chapter.
Ot ’
oS
=5
D 0
ES
EE
23
zo
o3
¥ o
W
s ©
N
TS
= T

oo . :
9. I enclose my check for $ / 0=, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

flrtBtd

Applicant sign full name in upk

et



STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 2/9- 7/7 o  Place of birth /47 /e .

" 11, T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

:~(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption
Prnna.
f(";) Thold a Certificate No. .......... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. I attended the .following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

jwu‘f/r more [Aiblie S boo /s _ ;

L/»/féﬂ»tart [;//e < .
/p/wt«/fce FL/ Friad //o// %/47/( T;A%r/;t /Z-:/Aw’%%

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

/% 3%, w /90 € Z97 ) PAh: la y offce Aa// ;'/.un:‘a-r- 0/{’47’7’/114%
33 7 /935 Foanh Uyd Wnght, Tadesin, i, app recie
1936 -/937, THhomas 7' 4/,/,;/ Phile., S vaPds mace
5/5,4'7'3&’7‘4 7{//,'3(5: moofw/ /%/ﬁéﬁrn—.} Phila y AraF#H e
5/43/772;;/54,(51%/%0%414_ /&@!76 PA? /g, y %/4#&7 / /er7« 17-‘
%///;/0/ 7o V’"7 "‘2//6/7(4«...//071://} /7/::/4./ /7}»4.;“%
?K’?‘/Z%é A///"/ZJZNJ/ ﬁ(///e"/ ﬁe%é/‘/emj J//F‘/}{J'/"M
fidds o Fit) 43 [foader, /{m/ F bl 2 Phite ) cleat e,
/73 5 proem?” BCH - it G, oo Uy post o plinni.

ugled, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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PROFESSIONAL PRACf ICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or '
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

ﬁ,f/’umn /77(" 7% %W /96’2 - Im«// /.h//.dllﬂ/uﬂ-/ //ﬂb?llc‘e,
e 747/ao/¢//44/a, y rtrr‘ﬁ/;flu/n'./ a_/m%,

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS

15. Member of Institute from %u{, to

16. Junior of Institute from / e to

17. Associate of N Chapter from ‘ to
18, Junior Associate of A e Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in M : from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the stdatements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for & yeats I have known the applicant for years.
jslgm% /M(/ ngnpd Mﬁ“& %
Proposer Proposer

S0 . (e L, JZE/J’ /30/ ﬂwéam(
Address Address
V% " F

3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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THE.AMERICAN ' o
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘;ﬂzN'
1845 JAN 27 AM 90k
WaSHINGTON,D. C.

»

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Robert Forsythe Bishop, Hérrisburg, Pennsylvania
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
A’ddrm

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

. L]
Date. J8IUATY 23, 1945, | . Qongondar. C . Robuurew. - -
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by eXAMIDALIOR? oo or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?......ccouce..... 10 subjectd

4. What was the period of the examination L S days. Written examination 36 hours; Oral examina-
L0 hours

5. When eyglmmed did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate Nou . rrrermicrcccmccaenne o

6. Date of H&‘g‘?mamm ...... 4/.21[39 ............... 19......... Registration No... B&. 1667 . Is it currem?...x.e...s.. .......

” f

M;lr ’Lv/{fk-/“ LSS /‘ “«'/f,w SR

(Signature of Secretary of Board)

Date J8Be 25, 1945 19 Pennsylvg_nia State Board of lkxaminers of Architects.
(Name of Board)
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T THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
- OF ARCHITECTS . COPY

. THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.’

Februsry 14, 1945

Bear ﬁr* 3£&hap! o

?he 5aer&tary it h&ﬂgﬁ t@ iﬁzar* you that your apnlicse
tion for memberanip in Yhe Inetitute wae seted ou favorubly by
The Bosrd of Directors and that you were sdefitiad 1o corporats
mezberahiy In The Institute end asszigned to mexberghi; in the
Poiladelphia Chaptar, offective Pebrusry 14, 1945.  You will be
& menber of that Chepter, or of some other chupter i you later
tranafar therste, untll your sesbership in The Institute tera-
inaten.

-~ Your ecertificnte of sesbersiiie, duly executed by the
Offiecers of The Iastituta, ﬁill he sent in due aourse.

?h& Bear& Gf ﬂir@wtgrﬁ wﬁ&@ﬁmﬁﬁ 3uu.t@ membershic in
The Inetitute snd Toe @cratary’s %ffic@ iﬁ at your service
to tﬂﬁ extaﬁt ur i*& no%eTE.

Thﬁ ﬁﬂliaﬁﬁs and the setivitiss of The losiltute are
dereloped Jarg iy from probiess syising w=ithin the chaplers.
By toking wn active gart in yoer Chapler affslre you wlil
contribute to the sdvsuceusnt of the obisets of The Institute
snd will inoresze the beselits to Le derived from Insitltute
pirt g Nﬁ}?*tﬁi wn o

¥a bescesk your scotive campar&tion
‘Sincarely yours,

Th0esr mencian a. p“gi’mmﬁm '
Eeopetary

Br. Robart E’&%Yﬁ?‘h&‘m 5 aho e Aelada
Ty Box 101 .
Paaetervilie, Foonsyivanle

#0H1 84
e¢c tot Director, Hiddie Atlantic District, A.1.4.

corY ToO . Proposerst Hr. Wslter Thomes Hebinaon
FILES  PRESIDENT SECRETARY  TREmsufEmvell Lewiz Bhay
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“, {Form 8§50

4 Edition—3-1-54)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TaE OcracoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March31, 1954

To: My, Robert P, Bishop
158 North 17th Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues. :

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1953. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1954.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,
Qﬁd‘zu}’
.... Y 48 ) Seeratary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the followitfz:

Mr, RiGHEFA S, MoNtEomery , Secretary
Philadeiphia Chapter, A.LA.
Secretary

Pennsyivanta —Soctety of -Arehltects ’

State Organization Member

Mr, CHE?1es " S5,7 Coirad, Jr,

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

GEeorce BaiN CUMMINGS, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw York AVENUE, N. W,
WasHingTON 6, D, C.

. Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: Mr. Robert F. Bishop -
188 North 17th 8treet
Philadelphia 2, Pa.

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

"This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1958 . The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 198 .

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soopE)restored to good standing./_,’

Sinéefr/ely yours,

. o
e

Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
Mr. Paul T. d'Entremont. . ... . N , Secretary
Philadelphia . ..o Chapter, A.LA.
Mr. John T. Grisdale. . ... ... , Secretary
Peannsylvania Soclety of imgkkds@rignization Member

Architects

This coPy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until vou receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
her. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Eowarp L. WiLsoN, Secretary
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A.1. 4. Form §58-1
(Revised Edition—3-1-54)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
‘ 1735 New Yorx AVENUE, N, W.
WasHiNGToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: Mr. Robert F. Bishop

138 North 17th St.,
Philadelphia 2, Penna

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, . The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you m#@@t take some action in the matter.

‘We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary. ] :

Sincerelyv,fy‘purs,

o N
A iy Ly
& Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following: -~
. ,Secretary

Chapter, A.LLA

“Philadélphia ™
~Mry-Bdwin-We-Herle: Secretary
-Pefina-Soesof-Arch— State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly,
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FILE COPY - PLEASE REv:5%

September 27, 1957

Mr, Harry G. Stewart, President
Philsdelphia Chipter, 2.1.4.
Architects Bullaing
Philadelyhls 3, Pennsylvenis

Dezr Mr. Stewart:

Your letter of September Z4th is received, advising that the Execu-
tive Committee of the Philudelphisz Chspter voted to terminate the
corporate memberships of Messrs. Robert E. Bishop and Frederick H.
Lorenz.

checying our records, I find thet these mesmbershizs were termineted
or reh*navuent of Institute cues, effective Uecember 31, 1956, ?he
tioh w&s teken in Merch snd at that tinze notl“e% waere went to &
nerv, tng Sacretary of your Chapter and the Pennsylvanis ﬁOLiétg
ebs,

By O
Q b &

3 B

[

iy £“
;’m-\.

i
G, )
S
e

'"1

Tterefore, thelr nwmues should be removed from your Chapter's roster

Florsnce i G&rvLia
Secrebery of Kembershiy and necords
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Detober 11, 1957

Fi‘ fema,
aEgﬁf?_?

K
#r. Hobert F. Bishop
¥ i Bishop, srchitects

134 Horth 17th Strest
Philsdelphis 3, Penasylvania

as
fgtl

peser Mr, Bishops

We are plessed to lesrn frow your letter of Uctober 8th that
you ore jnterested in epplyiag for resdelssion W corporste
nasbershdy in The Institutse, the £niladelphis Lhapler, snd

the Pennsyivenie Soclety of srchitects.

Yhep your membersbip lepsed, effective =s of Uecewbsr 3i, 1456,
youmed for Institute duss for the years 1945 snd 1956 in ths

totel spount of £106.00.

my pest dues.

e do not know whet dues you owed to the Chapter ond Otete Orgna-
ticn, bubt are sepding copies of this letters to bthe respsctive
sretaries, sswing thot they advise vou what i3 necesssry W

“wpm showld be seowred from the Philsdelihls Chapter

cobils e former aembers o8 sre in effect

smoepplicstion § v Chap
in bthe srehitects Building, Philadelphis, which should be filleq
nd fiiled the ssme e op ordiginel sppiloetieny axcept that
CIE ot spolics
iy LT Lk b @l ET .

Tote spyllcetion should be secompenisd b

for pest sues of $100.00, plus 81
s vesrls dusg 1n wdvenos.

7
10.

e oracks Trom that of The Institute.

hesk paysble Lo the
04 resdmisaion fee, plus
Peyment whieh the Uhspler
;sntion oight need would be in ediitlon to =nd =

Incidentally, 1t is noled thet you sre uging the initdels ®a.f.a."
~Pter your nsme on your leiterbesd. Thess should be rewuyed, «8
you right to the use of this insignis ewpired when your wewberabiy

wes berminsbed.

Sincerely yuurs,

Florence #, Gervels ' )
Senretary of Membership sngd Jfecords

decrstery, Philadelphia Chapler
Ex. Secty., Femnsylvenis Soclety

Plesze sdvise Mr. Bishop of

eny dues owing to your organizé-
tion, &8 promised ehove, snd
oblige
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Rovember 27, 1957

. Hr. K. J. Brooker, ;r&aaur&r'

kaunaylvrﬂaa Bosiety of Arch 1%&3%5, a.I -
Al 3 Soukh i‘i& ;.E% kvenue
Uresnzbarg, “enz:smwr;

Dear Hr. Brocker:
TUunk vou for your ;ﬂttrr of Kovembsr 18th scvising with regard

to ths dues. status f Robert F, Biashop, foxmerly & corporste mem-
war of the A.*.ﬂ., tna fﬁi*&ﬁﬂxghiﬁ uha,udr, iﬂﬁ the fennsylvhnig

. L-?Qvi&tvt

ﬁa jau r@gﬁest, 1 au enclosing s copy of ay letter of Dctover 11
to dpr. Bigshop. - You ﬁlll note that a copy of thit ~etmr WaE  SUp~

 piled to your sx$cﬁtive seoretery.

Ve shell bold your ;stt@r>an file menﬁiﬁg the receipt of the ap~

pilcation of Mr.Biahop for resdmission to membershiy.

SBincersly yours,

Florence 4. Gerveis

seeretery of Memberehiy snd Records

Enclogure
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APPLICATION N2 AP 19920

The American Institute of Architects .. April 6 15 64
Received May 17 19 64
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted June 1 19 64
READMISSION MEMBERSHIP N°
A Name of applicant ... Rebert. F. Bishop Chapter. i Philadelphia
B Address of applicant ... 140 North 17th Street, Philadelphia 3, Pennsylvania
C  Adpplication received with check for $ 160.00 on ... May 17 19 64,
D Application returned for correction 19 .
E  Application in due order on May 17 19 64.
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on May 22 19 64,
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
or—that-applicant-be-denied received on May 17 19 64,
H Record of registration received............oooooeeemmeeeeeeeeee e May 17 19 64.
1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Pennsylvania State Bd. of Examiners of Architects

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice

architecture in the states of Pennsylvania and New Jersey
K  Application sent to The Cominittee on Membership May 25 19 64.
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ... May 25 19 64.
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date May 25 19 64

Chairman >

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day dul]gl%cted
Robert F. Bishop

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

91-1-0052

60£-H o0 "F'I'Y

Institute and assign him to membership in the Philadelphia Chapter.
Q
Date June 1 19 64. QQ'«-&;'\
Secretary
N dpplicant admitted on June 1 19 64
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ' June 1 79 64
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $......oeeeeeeoeeeennn.
returned to applicant on 19
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OFFICERS

ROBERT ALLAN CLASS
Pregident

VINCENT G. KLING
First Vice-President
LOUIS demoOLL
Second Vice-President
MARVIN D. SUER
Secretary

MELVIN BRECHER
Treasurer

R. ANDREW BUSTARD
Recorder

2400 ARCHITECTS BUILDING « PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19103 « LOCUST 3-7865

FOUNDED la89

A,/ meorrormee e \ @ DIRECTORS
(4

EDMUND N. BACON

O

Y0 a.l.n.\-“‘g LYLE F. BOULWARE
SAMUEL CROTHERS, il
JOHN F. HAYES
WALTER R. LIVINGSTON, JR.
T. NORMAN MANSELL
NORMAN N. RICE
FREDERICK G. ROTH

May 14, 1964 S . ARTHUR B. WHITE

Miss Maureen Marx .
Head, Membership Department
The Amerlcan Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue; N.W. B
Washington 6, D.C,

Dear Miss Marx:

We enclose herewith'eur check'in th;';mount of $220,00 cover-
ing four appllcatlons for Corporate mémbershlp from the follow=-
ings '

" Robert F. Bishop
“'William Clyde Burton
David Warren Doelp
John McNeil McElwee |

You will note the application for. RdbcrtkP. Bishop is a rein-

'statement for which we have 1nc1uded inithe check $160,00
which is the amount we were advised by Nahlonal would have to
be paid by Mr, Blshop for re1nstatemcnt. 41 might add that his
reinstatement dues to P S.A. and our Chapter have also been

paid,

?%
"

—~—

We trust you will find eVerfthingiln'drder

- Sincerely,

Vera M, Kurta
Executxve Secretary

VMKbV |

-,Enéis.
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APPLICATION N2 AP 19920
The American Institute of Architects ., april 6 10 64
Received May 17 1 64
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted June 1 19 64
READMISSION MEMBERSHIP N
A Name of applicant ... Robert. F.. Bishop Chapter; Philadelphia
B dddress of applicant ... 140 North 17th Street, Philadelphia 3, Pennsylvania
C  Application received with check for $.....160.00 op May 17 19 4,
D  Application returned for correction 19 .
E  Application in due order on May 17 19 64.
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on May 22 19 64,
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
or-that-applicant-be-demied received on May 17 19 64,
H Record of registration received.....................oooooooooooeeeeeeeeee May 17 19 64.

I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
Pennsylvania State Bd. of Examiners of Architects

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice

architecture in the states of Pennsylvania and New Jersey
K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership May 25 19 4.
L The Committee on Membership reported on application om «.oooooeeeeeeeeooeee. May 25 19 64.
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

THE CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date May 25 19 64 ettt

Chairman >

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day dul;/ Z:l%cted
Robert F. Bishop

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Philade lphia Chapter.
I
Date June 1 19 64. Q-Q‘V\&:"\
Secretary
N Applicant admitted on June 1 19 64
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter om ... . June 1 19 64

91-4-005%
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P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § ...
returned to applicant on 19




A.1. A. Form No. H-301
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- APPLICATION No. / 7 ?20
Y i INSTRUCTIONS
2 Type in all information carefully and
e sign’ with ink.
| Mail both copies to the secretary _of
8 the local Chapter of The Institute, with
2 check for $20.00 made payable to The
® American Institute of Architects.
éfican Inst1tute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP
7?@4@ MISSr0N
I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full name is Robert F. Bishop
2. Stats whether 3 1 am g natural citizen of the United States.

neturalized
citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Churchville, Pa.
Countyof Buycks State of Pennsylvania

4. State whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be

residence or
office address.

Number 140 Street NO o 17th Street

“%  Philadelphia Fone 3 S Pa, ) s .
5. State whether 5. T am engaged in the professmn of architecture as partner in firm of Montgomery,

g‘rfg aarfhrige(::y% B]_S hOp and Arno.l

teacher, a public

oficial, ete. 6. I desire to be a member of the Philadelphia Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.
/é8.¢o
9. I enclose my check for $2880, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—
a Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00.retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

[0&-H "ON wWiod "y °[ 'V

Date April 6 19 64 WM 1
! Applicant sign full name in mﬂc §
il
A ﬁc £ ;ﬁ//éﬁ 2
{ 1
j S,7 —é

(C& frr. chep )



STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 2.27.1908 Place of birth Philadelphia

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

(b) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named States:

Pennsylvania and see (c) below
1006

(c) Ihold Certificate No. 1006 _ 4t the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location J?i;g-a% GZzi%a%an Degree
Philadelphia Public School Phila. 4 -
Swarthmore Public School Swarthmore 8 1926
Swarthmore College Swarthnore 4 1930 ‘A.B.

(b) T have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

The work of my partnership has received several awards and
citations, from Progressive Architecture magazine, from the City
of Phila., from Phila. Art Commission, from A.I.A. together with

House and Home PROFESSIONAL TRAINING * magazine. I have travelled

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

briefly in England.

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-

dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each
Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Olassification Period of Employment

Barney and Banwell,Phila. Architect®Posiion J7 ,Draft bvmonhandyear 1931 -1932

Frank Lloyd Wright Architect Apprentice & Draftsman

Thomas and Martin, Phila. Architects Draftsman

1932-1235

1036-1938

Various Phila.Architects & Engineers Draftsman & Design 1938-1944

Self-empluyed since 1944 as an Architect

#*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From To

See attached sheet

15. Is architecture your principal vocation? ~ Yes

‘BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. 1list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

No other

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the __Philadelphia _chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from 2 f } q}k 945 to 1958 p }/g/ /5 L

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
22, Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in  from to

REFERENCES
Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in

g)od séa%Mzber references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

ARLES TREAT ARNOLD, AJlT.A.

ﬁdﬁ'éfﬁﬁﬁ il

Address
BANWEL;o A.I.A.

/%?@%r, .
W PO;Z?;RN YNFLALLA,

' K( Q , gmb 43

H. MATHER LIFPINCOTT, JR., A.l.A.

Address

Address

140 NoRrTH 17TH STREET, PH!LA.,PA, 9103
1004 Girarp TrusT BLDG.,PHILA.,PA.19102
1004 GIRARD TRUST BLbG.,PHILA.,PA.19102

140 NorTH 17TH STREET, PHILA., Pa. 19103

Reference

¥5N ? Montgomery, A.I.A,

AuL M, COPE, JR 3.

Address

140 No. 17th St., Phila, 3, Pa. 19103

Address +

140 No, [7TH ST., PHiLADELPHIA, PA, 19103



MONTGOMERY BISHOP AND ARNOLD ARCHITECTS

NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET PHILADELPHIA 3 PENNSYLVANIA LOCUST 3.924131

140

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

April 6, 1964

SEPARATE SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES OF ROBERT ¥, BISHOP

( See question 14 of accompanying Application for Corporate
‘Membership in the American Institute of Architects)

1.

1944 to 1952
Partner in the firm of Bishop and Wright, practicing in
Pennsylvania

1952
Ten months with The Philadelphia Housing Authority

1952 to present

Partner in the firms of Montgomery and Bishop (till 1962)

and Montgomery Bishop and Arnold (since 1962), doing private
architectural work in Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and a small ‘
amount in Massachussetts :

Simultaneously with own practice, I served as design critic
for one term at the architectural school of Cornell University
(1952), and for eight years at the School of Fine Arts,  the
University of Pennsylvania (1952-1961).

NEWCOMB T. MONTGOMERY R. A. ROBERT F. BISHOP R. A. CHARLES TREAT ARNOLD R. A.
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A.LA. Form H-315

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

10,000—2-61

SR

¢ | RECORD OF REGISTRATION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

(Chapter)

2400 Architects Bui lding,_Phg,alad);lph_i 2y Pa,, 19103 __ ____ ___.
{Address

SECRETARY.

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Bducation Building
Harrisburg, Pa.

__________________________ Rebert_ F, Bishop ____ .
(Name of Applicant)

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Date____API_il__lﬁ_, _______ 19_ 64

hapter Secretary

I. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ____Y€S_ ______________________

(Sigi1atl:('e of Secretary of Board)

19-2--000°01

SIE-H wiod "y I'y

Date.__ May L 19. b4 State Board of Ixaminers of Architects

(Naine of Board)

i 12 19 APR 2.0 964
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OFFICERS
-
G, HAROLD W, HAAG, PRESIDENT
4 400 CEDAR STREET, JENKINTOWN

FREDERICK G. ROTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
917 CORINTHIAN AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA

DONALD E. HUNTER, SECRETARY
P. O. Box 648, SHARON

FREDERICK R. SHENK, TREASURER
OLD MILL ROAD, WYOMISSING

WILLARD S. HAHN, DIRECTOR A.lL. A,
PENNSYLVANIA REGION
7 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET, ALLENTOWN

DIRECTORS

LYLE F. BOULWARE,;"PHILADELPHIA
GRANT CURRY, JR., PITTSBURGH
JAMES K. HESS, PITTSBURGH
JOHN REA, ALTOONA

NORMAN N. RICE, PHILADELPHIA
JOSEPH H. YOUNG, SCRANTON

JAMES R. PEIFER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
PHONE 236-4055 (AREA CODE 717)

708 PAYNE-SHOEMAKER BUILDING
240 N. THIRD ST., HARRISBURG

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
of
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

June 1, 1964

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mrs., Marx:

We wish to inform you that Mr, Robert F, Bishop of Churchville,
Pennsylvania has paid his delinquent dues to the Pennsylvania Society
of Architects and the Philadelphia Chapter, ATA for the years 1955
and 1956, and as far as P.S.A., and the Philadelphia Chapter are con-
cerned, Mr, Bishop is eligible for reinstatement.

I trust that the above information will be of interest to you.

JRP/dd

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Very truly yours,

{
" JAMES R. PEIFER

Ekecutive Secretary
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June 1, 1964

Mr. Robert F. Bilhop, AI.A,
140 North 17th Strest
Philadelphia 3, Pennsylvania

Daar Mr. Bishop:

The Board of Directors of The Amerfican Institute of ‘*hlmcts
takes plessure in informing you that it has acted favorably on
your application for readmission and welcomes you to corporate
membarship in The Institute agein,

You are re-assigned to the Philadelphia Chapter and the Pesnsyl-
vania Society of Architects, effective June 1, 1964, and will
remdin assigned to these component organizations of The AIA
uatil your membership terminates; or unless you wish to have
your assignment transferred elsevhere ghould the opportumity
arise.

I Singerely hope that you will take an active and interested
part in your Chapter aetivities. The Chapter is the cormerstone
of The Iastitute's strength where the policies which advamce our
- profession are developed. Members who are active in Chapter
affsirs gain the wost from AJA as professional men and provide
the leadership which AJIA needs to meet the challenges and
opportunities which the future holds for architecture.

I want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at your service
to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of The Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

William H. Schaeick, A.I.A.
Executive Director

WHS:pg
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for
- Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

[ wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

[ | am more than 70 years of age.
@1 am 60 years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture.
[] 1 am unable to engage in architecture. U
N
/

I have been in good standing in the Institute and the- - P‘\ vl ada) p\ ’'a Chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preéeding_me,gate.ni-this—appﬁcaﬁoﬁ.”

oste ot 115 70 (Lonstt, fow

(Applicant's Full Sigr;/ ture Ii/lnk)
J40 o, 17%0, S
Philadelpba (i, 1900

f

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

7

AUG Y ‘19'73%% = Wi



/ﬁ%hapter
_werican Institute of Architects
o~ Architects Building e

Philadelphia, Pa. 19103
LOcust 9-3186

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Membership Department

The American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Dear Mrs. Marx:

With reference to Robert Bishep's application for Membership
Emeritus - the firm of Montgomery and Bishop has an outstanding
balance for their supplementary ducs.

As soon as the matter has been reconciled, I will contact you
to proceed with final procedures for pro.essing Mr. Bishop's

application.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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cc: Mr. Robert Bishop, AIA

AUG 211972

CHARLES H. BURNETTE, PH.0., EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR / GILLIAN W. ESPOSITO, ADMINISTRATOR

DIKECTORS .
HERMAN A HASSINGER PRESIDENT / ARTHUR B. WHITE ISTVP / PAUL M. COPE JR, VP / JOHN F HAYES VP / MARVIN BORNFRIEND. SECRETARY / JOHN RAUCH, TREASURER
R o Tevv /€ 1 AMECCERCMITL 12/ THNMAS A TNOD / SHIRLEY VERNDN

TN e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE QF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES Eor ink

T October 18, 1972

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

To:  Juanita M. Sano o
Fr: Maureen Mar. .
Re: Robert (Bisho

In August, you asked that we hold up on /”';; :

Mr. Bishop's election to emeritus because
he owed you supplementary dues. For what

year? Has he:paid them? Also, what are o
‘"-..?

you doing about his 1972 dues? He owes
us and we would 1ike to follow suit with
the Chaptergin this connection.

We would appreciate your early reply.

cc: PSA

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. * WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

. F.d
S Ve
5
et . (
< ~ -
. >
Tl
Yo, >

'''''''

* (202) 265-3113
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June 28, 1973

Mr. Robert E. Bishop, AlA
140 North 7th Street . .
Phﬂadelphia. Pennsylvania 19102

Dear Mr Bishep

Oa behalf ‘of the Board oi Directors, 1 have the pleasure
of informing you that you have been elected a Member
Emeritus of the Institute.

The Board joins with me in expressing my great apprecia-
tion for your many years of support of the work and
projects undertaken by the Institute towards creating
better architecture and a better environment.

I hope your interest in the Institute and your Chapter
will continue, even though you now are relieved of all
dues payments.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Hilllard T. Smith, Jr., PAIA
Secretary

cc: Philadelphia Chapter, AIA
Pennsylvania Society of Architects, AIA



RESPOND PROMPTLY TO ENSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE YOUR NEW AIA EXECUTIVE CARD

Primary professional activity must be completed by all members of the AlA.
PRACTICE INFORMATION Please indicate your primary professional field of employment.

v

Please check only one category.

[J Architectural, Architectural-Engineering Firm E_]Consulting Engineering Firm O contractor or . CGovernment

1 or Architect 'or Architect-Engineer in Private 2 or Engineer in Private Practice 4 Builder 5
Practice

l? Commercial / Industrial/ Institutional: including manufacturers, CJuniversity, College or School O Public Library,
stores, hotels, restaurants, transportation companies, utilities, 7 : ! 8 Professional Club,
institutions, hospitals, churches, banks, savings & loans, Ua. Academic Personnel or Library Society or Trade
mortgage companies, realty companies, developers, insurance [db. Student Association

companies and shopping centers.

Kéomer (please specify) do (‘PMJ (9(‘;( \ t 3 q ? %
6 K,le IF A PRACTICING ARCHITECT,
g ot BE SBECIFIC) 20 ot nen. WM o0 0_O~emted ?\ STATE(S) ARE VS0 REalsTERED? AT

ir@me and address of the oxa)nzahon in which you practice or WQ |

~
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER

. Not
ashingt:

’

purposes onl

H Ave. N

.,

Iﬁa RUCTIONS: Primary professional activity must be completed by all members of the AlA. Please indicate your primary professional field of employment by checking only one categ
Please indicate in which state(s) you are registered in the space provided. Also, indicate your present titie (please be specific).

NOTE: Annual dues include the cost of ARCHITECTURE ($16) and ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY ($7.40).

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 Ne





